
Provider Portal Home page

Enter the member ID 
(the MHCP Subscriber).



For residential and outpatient services, always
choose “Outpatient” and “Minnesota SUD”

For withdrawal management, always choose 
“Inpatient” and “Minnesota SUD”

Selecting a Request Type



Requesting Provider information

Because 1115 providers are using 
the portal, you do not need to put in 
a fax number.  You can use 111-111-
1111 if you prefer. 



Attending Physician information not needed

This page is not required. 



Service Detail page

Admission = beginning treatment
Concurrent = client is currently receiving treatment 

FIPS code is not needed. 



Add the Procedure Code to the request

Code Type: CPT
(check with your billing person on 
which one you use)

Click on “Find”
And then, “Select”



Add the date, quantity, and any modifiers

Add any modifiers that may be needed.   
You may need to click “Save” if the 2nd, 
3rd, or 4th modifier boxes do not 
immediately populate. 



Adding Additional Modifiers

To get a 2nd, 3rd, or 4th

modifier box to populate 
after the 1st one, click 
“Save” at the bottom of 
the screen. 



Add appropriate diagnoses

Add the appropriate 
diagnosis.  You may add 
as many as pertinent to 
this client.  



Clinical Information Box

Use the clinical information 
box to communicate with 
the review team.  No need 
to write a synopsis of care 
received or being provided 
since you’ll be attaching 
clinical documentation. 



Adding Required Documents

Just a reminder, we will be 
looking for:
(1) Assessment and Placement 

Grid
(2) The Comprehensive 

Assessment
(3) Initial Treatment Plan 
(4) Treatment Plan Review 
(5) Discharge plan/summary

* Please submit items 1-4 as 
soon as possible.  We will pend 
the case and let you know the 
initial outcome while awaiting 
the discharge (if appliable).



Questionnaire

This is occasionally updated.    
Don’t forget to mark as completed. 



Request Overview with Case Information

Case ID is listed here for 
tracking purposes. 



Extending a Case

To extend a case, you will 
want to click on the [extend] 
option. 



Extending the case will pre-
populate all of the 
information you had 
previously entered.  



Go to the “Procedures” page.  
Update the dates and 
quantities that you are 
requesting.  If you need to 
add add’l procedures codes, 
reach out to us and let us 
know which ones you are 
requiring. 



Go to the “Attached 
Documents” page.  Add the 
new clinical information to 
support ongoing services. 



After you have attached the 
new clinical information, 
don’t forget to check the 
above box and submit the 
request.  

The case ID for this client will 
stay the same and you do not 
need to complete the 
questionnaire again. 


